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BEFORE THE ARIZONA BOARD

OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH EXAMINERS
in the Matter of

Suaye Anna M. Valenti, LCSW-11769,
Licensed Clinical Social Worker;
LIBAC-11805, Licensed Independent
Substance Abuse Counselor,

In the State of Arizona.

CASE NO, 2016-0057
CONSENT AGREEMENT

RESPONDENT

and 41-1092.07(F}6), Suave Anna M. Valeptl ("Respondent”) and the Board enter into thig

in the interest of a prompt and speedy settlement of the above captioned matter,
consistent with the public interest, statulory reguirements and responsibiifties of the Artzong

Sigte Board of Behavioral Health Examiners (Board™, and pursuant io AR5, 88 32-328UF

Consent Agreement, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order ("Consent Agfeem@rﬁ:”} B
a final disposition of this matier,
RECGITALS

Fespondent understands and agrees that;

1. Any record prepared in this malter, all investigalive materisls prepered o
received by the Board concerning the allsgations, and all related materials and exhibits may be
retained in the Board's file pertaining 1o this matter.

2, Respondent has the right 1o & format administralive hearing at which Respondent
can present evidence and {:rass_examim the Siade's withesses, Respondent hereby imevoecably
waives their right to such formal hearing conceming these aliegations and irrevocably waives
their right fo any rehearing or judicial review relating to the allegations contained in this Consent

Agreameant,

A
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A Respondent has the right fo consult with an altorney prior fo entering into this
Consent Agreement.
4. Respondent acknowledges and agrees thal upon signing this Consent

Agreement and returning it to the Board’s Executive Director, Respondent may not revoke thein

acceptance of this Consent Agreement or make any modifications to it. Any micdification of thig
original document is inaffective and void uniess mutually approved by the parfies in wiiting.

3 The findings contained in the Findings of Fact portion of this Consent Agreemen
are conciusive avidence of the facts stated herein and may be used for purposes of defermining
sanctions in any future discipinary matier,

8. This Consent Agreement is subject io the Bosrd’s approval, and will be effective
only when the Board accepts i, In the event the Board in its discretion doss not approve thig
Consent Agreemant, this Consent Agreement is withdrawn and shail be of no avideﬁﬁa?y’ value,
nor shall it be refied upon or introduced in any disciplinary action by any party herelo, except
that Respondent agraes that should the Board reject this Consent Agreerment and this case
nroceeds to hearing, Respondent shall assert no claim that the Board was prejudiced by s
review and discussion of this document or of any records relating therefo.

7. Res;pmdeni understands that onoe fhe Board approves and signs this Consen
Agreement, i Is a public record that may be publicly disseminated as a formatl action of the

Board, and that it shall be reported as required by law to the National Practitioner Dala Bank.

4. Respondent further understands that any viplation of this Consent Agreement

| constittes unprofessional conduct pursuant to ARS. § 32-3251(184n) and may result in

disciplinary action pursuant to ARG, § 32-3281.
9. The Board therefore retains jurisdiction over Respondent and may initiate
disciplinary action against Respondent if i delerminegs that they have failed o comply with the

terms of this Consent Agreement or of the practice act,
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1.

2.

3

4
participant,

5.

that

o

follows:

citent {"Client™.

The Board issues the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Qrder

FINDINGS OF FACT

Respondent is the holder of License Nos. LOSW-117689 and LISAC-11606 for the

practice of social work and substance abuse counseling in Anzona.

Fram 1013 — §1/14, Respondent provided individual counseling 1o a femala

During three of Client's sessions, Client's hushand {"Husband”} was present.

Respondent indicated Hushand atterided Client's sessions as a coliatera

Considering Husband's role as a collateral participant, it appears problemal

Resgondent did not document the purpose of Husband's invelvement in
Clent's treatment,
Raespondant had Husband complefe ihe Sexual Dependancy Inventon

Revized Questionnalre,

Resgondent’s clinical documentation for Client's treatment was deficieni as

The treatment plan was missing various required elements.

The progress noles were missing various required glemenis.

The purpose of Hushand's involvement in Clent's lreatment was nol
documented in any of the progress noles for the three sessions he
attended.

The dlinical record did not document Husband's completion of a sexis

iventory quastionnaire,
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il the licenses o safely and competently pradiice the licensee’s profession.

and may be considered by the Board in delermining appropriate sanctions in the eveni a

7. Respondent provided the Board updated clinical documentation forms an

certificates for completed continuing education unils including the NASW Slaying Out of Trouble
COUTSE,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Board has jurisdiction over Respondent pursuant to ARG, § 32-3251 ef seq.
and the rules promulgated by the Board relating fo Respondent's professionat practice as &
ficensed behavioral health professional.

2. The conduct and circumstances described in the Findings of Fact constitute 8

violation of ARS8, § 32-3251{15Uh, any conduct, practice or condition that impairs the ability of

3. The conduct and clroumstances described in the Findings of Faot constitute g
violation of ARS, § 32.325118}p), failing io conformy 1o minimum practice standards as
developed by the Board, as i relates 1o the following:

a. AAC R4-6-1102, Treatment Pian.

b AAC R4-8-4103 Client Record.

ORDER of CENBURE
Basad unon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the parlies agree 0
the provisions and penalties rnosed as follows:
1. Respondent is hereby censured, which is an official action against their license,
for their conduct as set forth in the Findings of Fact.
2 ThHis Consent Agreemant shall be effective on the date of enbry below.

3 This Consent Agreement is conelusive evidence of the matlers described hergl

subseguent vickation occurs,
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PROFESSIONAL ACCEPTS, SIGNS AND DATES THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT

£ e

{ < ? g R g"f ; ',! - 7 Py SRy
Lt g Lvac) A2 ) Tlaisy 1, L0/ 7
Suayedinna M. Valenti Date  # 7

ROARD ACCEPTS, SIGNS AND DATES THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT

Cated this /Q"h day of I L2017,

<

Ry:

TORI ZAVALA, Exacutive Director
Arzons Board of Behaviorat Health Examiners

GFIGINAL of the foregoing filed
This /7 day of _ ﬂj&( L2047 with:

Arizona Board of Behaviora! Healih Examiners
3447 N Central Ave,, Suite 1700
Phoenix, AZ BBD1Z

COPRY of the foregoing malled via Inferagency Mail
This day ST _YLRLA L2017, tor

Mare Hams

Assistant Aftormey General
1278 West Washington
Phoeriix, Arizona 85007

COFY of the foregoing mailed via
Certified mait noT 7O L7ZIUO oo \EB3A2.271w
Thiz [&?E 5

day Omﬂjg C T e
1 Suaye Anna M. Valenti
Address of Record
Respondant
COPY of tha foregoing malied via Mail
This _lé_)_z!%h; of IR @l 28T i
0

Flynn P Carey

Mitcheidl Stein Carey

Cine Renaissance Suuare

2 North Central Avanue, #1680
Fhosenix, AZ B5004

Attorney for Respondent




